FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

ADDRESS.

12-12-2000



101546740

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

11-17-00

TRADEMARKS ONLY						
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).						
Submission Type	Conveyance Type					
X New	X Assignment License					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date					
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year					
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name					
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other					
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year						
Name Tektronix, Inc.	09272000					
Formerly						
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association						
Other						
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	tion Oregon					
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached						
Name Tempo Research Corporation						
DBA/AKA/TA						
Composed of						
Address (line 1) 1390 Aspen Way						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3) Vista	California 92083					
City City Individual City Limited Partnership State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is						
Torporation Association Association Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.						
Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)						
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization California						
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						
in the second state of the						

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 2053. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TDADFMARK

OMB 0651-0027			IRADEMARK		
Domestic R	Representative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving Party or	nly.		
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code and To	elephone Number (619) 234-5000			
Name	Jonathan E. Jobe, Esq.				
Address (line 1)	Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP				
Address (line 2)	101 W. Broadway				
Address (line 3)	Suite 1800				
Address (line 4)	San Diego, California 92101-8219				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attac including any attachments.	ched conveyance document #	2		
Enter either the	Application Number(s) or Registration e Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number demark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s	al numbers attached same property).		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1					
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 03-3975 Deposit Account Number: Order No. 83855-0000006 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No					
To ti attac indic	and Signature the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing ched copy is a true copy of the original document. cated herein. The E. Jobe	g information is true and correct and any c. Charges to deposit account are author	115/100		
		ignature [Date Signed		
	/ / 1 / /	,			

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002193 FRAME: 0219**

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADE NAMES TO TEMPO RESEARCH CORPORATION BY TEKTRONIX, INC.

WHEREAS, Tektronix, Inc., an Oregon corporation, whose address is 14200 S.W. Karl Braun Drive, Beaverton, Oregon 97077-0001 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks, trademark registrations, and trade names identified in Exhibit A;

WHEREAS, Tempo Research Corporation, a California corporation, whose address is 1390 Aspen Way, Vista, California 92083 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the trademarks, trademark registrations and trade names identified in Exhibit A.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys all of its rights, title and interest in and to, and to the use of, the trademarks and trademark registrations identified in Exhibit A, together with the goodwill symbolized by the identified marks, and to the trade names identified in Exhibit A, free and clear of all liens and encumbrances and including the right to recover for past acts of infringement thereof.

Assignor declares that the trademarks and trade names pertain to and are affiliated with the Products that are being transferred to Assignee pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of September 15, 2000. Assignee agrees that the marks will be used for the same or reasonably similar goods and services for which they have been used by Assignor.

TEKTRONIX, INC.

Date: September 27, 2000

James F. Dalton

Its: Vice President and General Counsel

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS - REGISTERED

MARK	COUNTRY	REG, NO.	REG. DATE
SIGNALSCOUT	Japan	33143595	05/30/1997
TELSCOUT	United States	1,901,173	10/31/1996
	Benelux	571181	03/01/1996
	Canada	TMA457417	05/17/1996
	France	95569697	10/06/1995
	Germany	39517517	02/05/1996
	Japan	3212643	10/31/1996
	United Kingdom	20186526	10/04/1996

TRADEMARKS - UNREGISTERED

CABLESCOUT SIGNALMINI TESTWIZARD

TRADE NAMES (PRODUCT MODEL NUMBERS)

RFM150 RFM151 TS100 TS200 TS90 TV90 TV220 MCTAP

- 2 -

TRADEMARK REEL: 002193 FRAME: 0221



ATTORNEYS AT LAW 101 W. BROADWAY, SUITE 1800 SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92101-8219 TELEPHONE: (619) 234-5000 FAX: (619) 236-1995 Internet: pillsburylaw.com

Writer's direct dial number / email: (619) 544-3167 holley_ga@pillsburylaw.com

November 16, 2000

VIA EXPRESS MAIL EL 636 329 948 US

BOX ASSIGNMENTS

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: Trademark Recordation of Assignment for Trademark Application

Registrant: Tektronix, Inc.
Mark: TELSCOUT
Reg. No.: 1,901,173

Date: October 31, 1996 Our Ref.: 83855-0000006

Dear Sir or Madam:

On behalf of our client, Tempo Research Corporation, please find enclosed:

- 1. A Recordation Form Cover Sheet for Assignment;
- 2. a copy of an Assignment of Trademarks and Trade Names to Tempo Research Corporation by Tektronix, Inc. with Exhibit A;
- 3. a check in the amount of \$40.00 in payment of the filing fee;
- 4. two (2) copies of the Transmittal letter for deposit account transactions;
- 5. a Certificate of Mailing Via Express Mail; and
- 6. a self-addressed, stamped postal acknowledgement card.

Please acknowledge your receipt of the enclosed by date stamping the enclosed self-addressed, stamped postcard and returning the same to us. In addition, please charge any underpayment or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 03-3975, under Order No. 83855-0000006.

Respectfully submitted,

W X K7 1/11

Enclosures

cc: Jonathan E. Jobe, Esq. (w/o encls.)

DIEGO LOS ANGELES NEWYORK NORTHERN VIRGINIA ORANGE COUNTY SACRAMENTO SAN FRANCISCO SILICON VALLEY WASHINGTON DC TOKYO 50123297V1

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 11/17/2000 REEL: 002193 FRAME: 0222